



26<sup>th</sup> October, 2024

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001  
**BSE Scrip Code: 512463**

To,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051  
**NSE Symbol: LLOYDSENT**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication in respect of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.**

---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30, 47(1)(b) and 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of the Unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024, published in newspapers - Business Standard (English- All Editions) and Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi), on Saturday, 26<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

The said advertisements will also be made available on the website of the company at [www.lloydsenterprises.in](http://www.lloydsenterprises.in)

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You,  
Yours Faithfully,

**For Lloyds Enterprises Limited**

**Pranjal Mahapure**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**ACS: 69408**

***Encl: as above***

## **LLOYDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Registered Address: A-2, 2nd Floor, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013  
Tel: 022 - 6291 8111 Email: [lloydsenterprises@lloyds.in](mailto:lloydsenterprises@lloyds.in) Website: [www.lloydsenterprises.in](http://www.lloydsenterprises.in)  
(CIN) L27100MH1986PLC041252

**Registered Office: DD-30, Sector 1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700 064**  
 Telephone no- 033-40190000, Fax:033-40190001, Email: secretarial@tantiagroup.com, Website: www.tantiagroup.com  
**(CIN: L74210WB1964PLC026284)**

**Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Three months ended 30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	Three months ended 30-Sep-23 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)	Three months ended 30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 31-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	Three months ended 30-Sep-23 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)
	(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,234	2,006	322	5,305	1,234	2,006	322	5,305
Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before Tax	37	142	1,877	3,839	28	130	(12)	(1,816)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	37	142	1,457	8,994	28	130	(12)	(2,222)
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (Net of Tax)	37	142	1,457	9,002	28	130	(12)	(2,214)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- per share)	1,550	1,550	188	834	1,550	1,550	188	834
Earning per share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) (Not annualised)	0.02	0.09	7.74	10.79	0.02	0.08	(0.06)	2.65

**Notes:**  
 1. The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on October 25, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015.  
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 3. The company operates in single segment in infrastructure. Hence, no separate disclosure as per "Ind AS-108" is required for the operating segment.  
 4. Face value of Equity Shares for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 is Rs. 10/- each.  
 5. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to make them compatible with the current period/year.  
 6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the company website (www.tantiagroup.com)

For Tantia Constructions Ltd  
 Sd/-  
 Tarun Chaturvedi  
 Executive Director  
 DIN: 02309045

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 25.10.2024

**LLOYDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : A2, 2nd Floor, Madhu Estate, PandurangBudhkarMarg, Lower Panel, Mumbai 400013  
 CIN : L27100MH1986PLC041252 Website: www.lloydseaterprises.in Email: lloydseaterprises@lloyds.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**

(₹ In lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)	30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	18,444.64	17,470.77	4,610.50	35,915.41	9,029.81	40,895.29	40,913.56	32,673.53	16,445.05	73,587.10	32,370.73	1,09,375.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,356.38	92.80	1,883.06	1,449.18	2,127.71	9,027.85	4,645.34	2,161.79	3,745.10	6,807.13	5,467.71	21,275.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,356.38	92.80	1,883.06	1,449.18	2,127.71	9,027.85	4,645.34	2,161.79	3,745.10	6,807.13	5,467.71	21,275.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,356.53	91.76	1,758.06	1,448.29	1,983.71	7,223.66	4,058.11	1,717.55	3,158.17	5,775.66	4,676.72	17,479.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	84,946.05	1,25,080.84	1,17,276.51	2,10,026.89	1,62,874.06	2,06,843.73	38,336.56	21,947.30	25,787.27	60,283.86	45,420.70	67,175.37
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.1/- per share)	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						3,70,822.85						1,90,486.20
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in Rs.)	0.11	0.01	0.14	0.11	0.16	0.57	0.32	0.13	0.25	0.45	0.37	1.37

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.lloydseaterprises.in.  
 2. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25th October, 2024.

FOR LLOYDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Bebul Agarwal  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00293989

Date: 25th October, 2024  
 Place: Mumbai

**ORACLE**  
**ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063  
 Tel: + 91 22 6718 3000 Fax: + 91 22 6718 3001 CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666  
 Website: https://investor.ofss.oracle.com E-mail: investors-vp-ofss\_in\_grp@oracle.com

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(₹ in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Three month period ended September 30, 2024	Six month period ended September 30, 2024	Three month period ended September 30, 2023
Total Income from Operations	16,739	34,153	14,445
Net Profit for the period before tax	8,290	17,019	5,961
Net Profit for the period	5,777	11,944	4,174
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	6,029	12,253	4,299
Equity Share Capital	434	434	433
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	78,155	78,155	74,157
Earnings per equity share (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)			
(a) Basic (in ₹)	66.61	137.75	48.25
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	66.18	136.84	48.01

**Notes to financial results :**  
 1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 24, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on these results.  
 2. **Unaudited standalone results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2024**

(₹ in million)

Particulars	Three month period ended September 30, 2024	Six month period ended September 30, 2024	Three month period ended September 30, 2023
Total Income from Operations	12,088	25,042	10,801
Net profit before tax for the period	6,741	13,953	5,217
Net profit for the period	4,971	10,331	3,936

3. The information provided above is the extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results of the Company for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2024, filed with the stock exchanges under the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2024 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at https://investor.ofss.oracle.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Oracle Financial Services Software Limited**  
 Makarand Padalkar  
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
 DIN: 02115514

Mumbai, India  
 October 24, 2024

**PROLIFIC RESOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 (Previously known as Prolific Claims Management Private Limited)  
 CIN: U74999RJ2019PTC064522  
 Regd. Off.: Second Floor, Shop No. 35, Sector-6, Near Hotel Deep, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017  
 Corres. Add.: Hincan House, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083  
 Tel.: +91 22 2575 1000 Email: secretarial@hccindia.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**

₹ in crore, unless otherwise stated

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30 Sep 2024	30 Jun 2024	30 Sep 2023	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	151.61	129.07	146.10	547.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	29.45	17.92	(16.03)	66.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	29.45	17.92	(16.03)	66.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	22.04	13.41	(16.03)	54.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	22.04	13.41	(16.03)	54.90
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve and including Securities Premium Account)	122.49	100.45	45.92	87.04
8	Securities Premium Account	24.95	24.95	24.95	24.95
9	Net worth	122.59	100.55	46.02	87.14
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (In times)	29.77	35.23	71.73	39.57
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing operations)				
a)	Basic: (not annualised) (in ₹)	2,159.74	1,314.19	(3,187.87)	7,208.30
b)	Diluted: (not annualised) (in ₹)	2,159.74	1,314.19	(3,187.87)	7,208.30
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for discontinued operations)				
a)	Basic: (not annualised) (in ₹)	NA	NA	NA	NA
b)	Diluted: (not annualised) (in ₹)	NA	NA	NA	NA
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	1.27	1.19	0.83	1.18
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	1.27	1.19	0.83	1.18

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Company at www.prolificresolution.com and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com

for Prolific Resolution Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Manish Kumar Khanna  
 Chairman

Mumbai, Dated : 24 October, 2024

**SBI GLOBAL FACTORS LIMITED**  
 SBIGFL  
 Regd Office: 6th floor, The Metropolitan Building, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051  
 Tel No: +91 22 48890300 Fax: 91 22 26572719 Email: contact@sbiglobal.in Website: www.sbiglobal.in

**Financial Results For September 30, 2024**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	5,140	5,384	4,377	10,525	7,822	15,595
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,267	1,839	1,381	3,105	2,482	4,402
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,267	1,839	1,381	3,105	2,482	4,402
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,215	1,226	1,577	2,441	2,469	4,447
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,208	1,226	1,577	2,434	2,467	4,457
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,989	15,989	15,989	15,989	15,989	15,989
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	31,663	30,455	27,238	31,663	27,238	29,229
8. Net Worth	47,652	46,443	43,227	47,652	43,227	45,218
9. Debt-Equity ratio	4.14	3.93	2.38	4.14	2.38	3.98
10. Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
1. Basic:	0.76	0.77	0.99	1.53	1.54	2.78
2. Diluted:	0.76	0.77	0.99	1.53	1.54	2.78
11. Capital Redemption Reserve	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
12. Debt Service Coverage ratios	0.03	0.03	0.04	0.05	0.08	0.10
13. Interest Service Coverage ratios	1.51	1.81	1.90	1.65	1.83	1.68

**Notes (as per SEBI requirements):**  
 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Quarterly Financial results are available on website of National Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and also available on the website of the Company www.sbiglobal.in.  
 2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its Meeting held on October 24, 2024 and have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors at its Meeting held on October 25, 2024.

For SBI Global Factors Ltd  
 Sd/-  
 Bharat Kumar Mishra  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 (DIN: 09385794)

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: October 25, 2024

**BKT**  
 GROWING TOGETHER  
 Regd. Office: Regd. Office :B-66,Waluj, MIDC, Waluj Industrial Area, Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar, Maharashtra 431 136.  
 Tel No.: +91 22 6666 3800, Fax: +91 22 6666 3898 Email : shares@bkt-tires.com, Website: www.bkt-tires.com

**Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	243619	268953	222584	512572	434586	929870	241974	271450	225319	513424	441254	936887
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	46532	62661	44384	109193	85439	189909	46264	63992	45552	110256	88522	194100
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	46532	62661	44384	109193	85439	189909	46264	63992	45552	110256	88522	194100
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	34960	47729	33539	82689	64767	143761	34694	48999	34744	83693	67932	147149
Total Comprehensive Income for the period {comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)}	20839	48867	39429	69706	79474	158210	19989	49966	40430	69955	82275	160619
Equity Share Capital	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						882327						881516
Net Worth	940433	935060	822922	940433	822922	886193	939872	935348	822503	939872	822503	885382
Outstanding Debt	306266	277063	283323	306266	283323	303689	281804	282980	291161	281804	291161	309543
Debt Equity Ratio	0.33	0.30	0.34	0.33	0.34	0.34	0.30	0.30	0.35	0.30	0.35	0.35
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	18.08	24.69	17.35	42.77	33.50	74.37	17.95	25.35	17.97	43.29	35.14	76.12
Debit Service Coverage Ratio	110.22	3.51	162.29	5.99	190.77	164.20	109.59	3.59	166.54	6.05	197.62	167.80
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	110.22	137.40	162.29	124.32	190.77	164.20	109.59	140.30	166.54	125.53	197.62	167.80

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company website www.bkt-tires.com  
 2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bkt-tires.com

For Balkrishna Industries Limited  
 Sd/-

